IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. YVARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S side of Collingwood Road, 299 feet

+/- E from ¢/l of Glen Alpine Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING
11™ Election District

3" Councilmanic District ¥ COMMISSIONER
(10 Collingwood Road)

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Mitchell D. and Theresa Scholtes
Petitioners * Case No. 08-096-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Admimstrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Mitchell D. and
Theresa Séholte:; for property located at 10 Collingwood Road. The variance request is from
Section 1B02.3.B (R-40 1958) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
a side yard setback of 14 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet for an attached garage. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The
Petitioners wish to construct a 36 foot x 43 foot garage which would encroach 6 feet into the side
yard setback. The existing garage was converted into living space prior to the Petitioners’
purchase of the home. The proposed garage cannot be placed further back on the property due to
a steep slope at the rear of the home. The rear yard also contains the septic tank and two
drainfields.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations
concerning the requested relief.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

property having been posted on September 2, 2007 and there being no request for a public

hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.




o

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested vartance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this __42 i-% day of September, 2007 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B (R-40

1958) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of
14 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet for an attached garage is hereby GRANTED, subject to the
following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
/75/ '
MAS H. TWI
eputy Zoning Commissioner
THB:pzasgdgss FUuBiv bl FUR FaSes for Baltimore County
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JAMES T, SMITH., JR.

County Executive THOMAS H. BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

September 24, 2007

MITCHELL D. AND THERESA SCHOLTES
10 COLLINGWOOD ROAD
PHOENIX MD 21131

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. (08-096-A
Property: 10 Collingwood Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Scholtes:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

7

THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountymd.gov




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning CommiSsiqner of Baltimore County

for the property located at lo_Q.cﬂ_\_Lﬁ.\acﬂ_&a ,
which is presently-zoned ¢ ~b 62 “\-671515' 8

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Devéldpment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IBO2 3. 8 Be 2 CE __4_5') TC!
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THE K=oy 1‘\?_‘@;-‘3 2_.(:3[:7L. ﬂ(:,p_ A0 ATTACHED G‘r#';lyqé.c-;{
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted-and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bnunded by the zoning
‘regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adnpted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signhature
‘Address Telephone No. Name - Type or F'nt ,
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: \ O C_Q_\j_\ 9 LA 00 S &)
- , ess 3} A Telephune No.
) 0 ek MDD O3
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
| Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
~ _M_'\Msﬂ_ﬁ_thsﬂh_i

Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address : j Te’ephune No.
City State Zip Code Clty i, State Zip Code
e e a:-*-" L _
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by.the Z‘umng.ﬂprhmassmner of Baltimore County,
this ___ day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for-a. pubh{: heanng;ad@ftsed as required by the zoning
regulafions of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. s r?;r ¥ Ve e e T
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Afﬁd avit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at & ( ) § Q- L1 R..QQ&
Address

Plige nix

2\ %
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

b_\_}-\e_ e_\g,igﬂ.‘hs QATogl. WAS COnvesdted 1vndo \x‘uih% S‘(:'F%EL ~Clo™ Yo Qov PUF‘Q‘/\QSE-
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That the Afffé‘nt(% acknow?edge(s) thaﬁ? a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additioral information.

Nr tohe 1L Scholtes Theresa Solaves

Name - Type or Pnint Name - Type or Print

-——-—ﬂ---“————_-----————ﬂ-----————ﬂu------—ﬁ‘_----F—'——-ﬂ---————-H----—————ﬂ--@_---———-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, {o wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /% _day of @?Wa(’ oJ09 7, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the Coynty aforesaid, persorially appeared
Pplorsiel oty
£
igd to me as such Affiant(s).

the Affiant(s) herein, pélrsanally known or satisfactorily identifi

L{L“ o

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial.Seal -
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 10 COLLINGWOOD ROAD, PHOENIX, MD 21131

Beginning at a point on the South side of Collingwood Road which is 50 feet wide at the

distance of 299 feet East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Glen
Alpine Road which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #5, Block J, Section #2 in the subdivision

of Windemere as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #29, Folio # 139, containing

1.01 acres. Also known as 10 Collingwood Road and located in the 11 Election District,

3 Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 55 _2}___(" A_____
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? Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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(Month, Day, Year)

- | - Sincerely,

SSG Robert Black

Thesign@werepostedon___________ 7-2797 -
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(Signature of Sign Poster) (DﬂE) ;

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 2122

(City, Stllte, Zip Code)
(410) 231;’.-7940
(Telephone Nomber)
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BALTIMORP_*COUNTY

HAR‘I’LAHD

JAMES T. SME‘TH, IR, | TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive ' Department of Permits and
Development Management

September 13, 2007

Mitchell D. Scholtes
Theresa Scholtes

10 Collingwood Road i
Phoenix, MD 21131 ‘

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Scholtes:
RE: Case Number: 08-096-A, 10 Collingwood Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for proceésirﬁg ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 21,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. °

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. - i ~

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W MWQ-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www balttmorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 4, 2007
 Department of Permits and

Development Management B QT IAV/a o ﬂ

SEP 0 5 200
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111 : !
Director, Office of Planning BY:

--------------------

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-096- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Jessie Bailek in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

“
Prepared By: < .W

P

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WADEVREVZAC\B-096 doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Tmmothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 4, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-096- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Jessie Bailek in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

]

Prepared By:

Division Chief: % &%/7

CM/LL

WADEVREWZACAR-096.doc




Martin O Malley. Governor

Friid ‘gﬁp
0 .
iohn D. Porcan, Secretary
Anthony G. Brown. Lt. Governor :

State H]gilway , Neil 1. Pedersen. deministrator
Administration 9, .

MViaryiand Department of Transportation

Date: Sppv, 2,2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Balumore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 8=-96-A
Permits and Development Management o CorLLimdtiwWoop %Ap

County Office Building, Room 109

Scnorres PRO?E.RTY
Towson, Maryland 21204

AoMim sz AT IVE. VARIARD cE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-376-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at {(mbailey(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

m/(u@ P?bcf)%/

/// 4 Steven D. Foster, Chie
&) Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDEFMB

My telephone number/tell-free number is
Marviand Relav Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: | .800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltumore, Maryland 21202 + Phone: 410.545.0300 - wwwmarylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 4, 2007
Department of Permits & Development |
Management
2#‘
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
FFor September 3, 2007

Item Nos -087, 089, 091, 092, (093,
094, 095, 096} 0697, 098, 100, 101, and 104
\_/

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zbning items
and we have no comments:

DAK:CE clw
cc: File
ZAC-NQO COMMENTS-08302007.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE\.PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

5

Case Number 08- O G, -A ‘Address /0 ColliNG W_OQOJ__FQ_Q( ,

Contact Perscm:'_h: - l NC‘:(&_"«_’-C __ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner Piease Prnt YEur Name T )

Filing Date: 8 21 -3 ") Posting Date: <7 / 2 Closing Date: C?g [ ]

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
~ through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for'an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even If there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He mag: (@) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested refief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
‘- (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving riotice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

nlal-

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
 USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 08-| O‘ZZ: l -A Address /D Ce HIMQ'«;M oLL Qﬂt/

Petitioner's Name _ A1 c__,At;__l_L S‘;,ébz 7ES _ Telephone ﬂ:IU '"512 ~3 92—2—

Posting Date: CZUL?:N _ Closing Date: __ 7 | .

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A S \SE A RD SETR AL -
(N LIEVA £ The Eeg U (TED pas ++ EOR. AN

G_QD!TL;:NL_________________________ S

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
- general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bili the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newsgager Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: ) . O 7(5_9 e
Petitioner: [L’ IJ_L ij/\& ( ( _S c.-é DL_‘_[’_‘g_S o _ .
Address or Location: (o (af| '“ggwtzgoﬂ en | j\ 7.4\31

Name:
Address:

i il ipp— bl — —
a

O —S92.— 3522

Telephone Number:

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




—

Plax v Acsappony Peritien -?@Zom»“:}ﬁ

-
L . - —

\J Afioinee

' Q -!“‘-.' A"

| n52°23 59 E

It

®

T,

W

N O02° 50' 00" E 235.00

i D

oM.
Pat:o

e

Aae’

G

NOTE: BEARING OF N 02 “50° 00* W ,AS SHOWN ON RECORD PLA
APPEARS TO BE JN ERROR -

ONE STORY BRICK
AND FRAME

S

[
.

§

The piat is of benefit to o consumer only insofar as it is required by a ender or
- { atitle insurance company or its-agent in connection with confemplated transfer,
financing or refinancing. The plat is nos to be relied upon for the establishment
.| or lgcation of fences, garages, buildings, or other existing or futurc
| improvements. The plat does not pravide for the accurate identification of

property béundary lines, but such identification may not be required for the

transfer of title or sccuring financing or refinancing.

ey LS

237,33

N
3
L
— - - ' , . ~ o
NB87°10'00"W 122176 R=828.82'.=30.05"
COLLINGWOOD ROAD
v . S0'RW

10 COLLINGWOOD ROAD
LOT 8, BLOCK J

- “WINDEMERE?, 29/139
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.

ri00d Zona Note:
Flood 20nes shown are Opprodmcie

. O3 scoled trom F.EM.A. Flood insironce

Lav A1N.AARG.RARAR

_.__-.—_——.-.—_—_—-——_r_———-—_———-'— —— g
= o

F ]

- . ¥

THE LOT SHOWN HEREON Is IN FLOOD ZONE _C. _ PER FEM.A.

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL # 242210 ~0 2600 . hate Mop.,
SCALE -
/n__. ""}’b ; LOCATION CERTIFICATION
DATE WITZ & ASSOCIATES

| §-5-05 . GENERAL SURVEYING CO.
[ FSSS——— . 1009 Frederick Road
JOB No. Baltimore, MD 21228
N Ve ‘ Phone 410-869-3536




]I!lll]l l'lll]lrllpl; IIIIIIJIIII‘II‘I lfi'FflJl,i!l[ﬁf il'lll.!l’[“lll

'I'l 'I'I'li'i‘j'i

—

—

i]lilliiil‘i

o
r

1
._r.... .D _...
m..-.-,“...l.._.u- __.-..-.ﬁ.u an
“q - COOLD I NATED
5 d
b -~
ﬁ cont aann — He- EASY Mo kT Me. LT ) NOLT ™
Hal*sd 617k _ T 119 190595 | | T16.9 [ 5ok | 4 %45 4% | %oda GF
T8 11 R ITEL = — = 1181 _ e e BRI i We| Sodd 52 | 1TIG.85 | ol | 4 ERY e | boll.00
‘B UNity Easemen i e 191 080 %% [ L 1EE. T [ Sio [ 4 414, 1D L G144
- a1 EYLLEY T AR B4 | 51T | 4 48T, 8) 1 279,64
=~ WmNb L. Yh | 1 o5k A% Y Wm | A vho bW 1oAY b3
T Sr| 4 ops sl 3118 T
iy 1] w157, 4% Tebtoo | M| Bato, 48 R EERY
_...r oy 31| % 105,02y TG@lD 18 ] W | B B%. 0% 1 1%4 66
- e - - %18] B ATY. Al | 141180 | MO | A ddndh | 1ad3TY
.rm._. ﬂ 4] B 124 ba T ela 46 | 58] | 4111 .50 T 10%. k2
- & @ w1 | T 154, b0 T 5%% 24 | 391 [ 4 434,71 1 H11 w0
&~ B4 | 3 287.% T 34T .5
e RG] % 1B 4 TH1.6a | P08 ] 4 Grao % PLh Yy
5| w5 1A% ha 24825y | M| 4 LAs DA L AR% O4
__ w31 % 148 % | 1 58 45
. . . T v RM T TRl A ] WO & TRY AL T W% LY
% qmY _ di | 4 BAD Lb 1 &94 4 Wﬂu._ A _n__m.w. m_.“ ._,_nf._:huw
| . .
Rt u 1% 4 010,67 hore 10 | G0t wmr_.ni 1 NNMN.
wm | d| A om%.i4 haMe Ok [ %4 | % RhTh 4G LAE N
o » A6 | » a4k A w5a% 0k | 63 | mnol. &% | w115.12
il ATT| B A4 58 | SBe0.4s | v | % 445,19 | ® BS0. 0D
o mNTwhra Ab| % IRV .08 B anL.eh | AT R ARG b oh
. M 29 | gzt .M_Eu_u_
w3 ¥ . ST WL 8 Y 2 15% T2 | Gt mnu.wo 474 %
o5 I 104 o' 4% | w4l .51 HIb7.00 § G456 | 4 ¥ Bl u Bho &9
et R R ABT WLIL D Bube W) 1 Wal] 4 V1A% ] B AMD DR
11 ek A1 LOAD 445 L u10.14 Lhoods | 641 pAds. ba | mbiACR
: dah| = 475N o0 ho | GAA| N INN 47 a6 G1
.H.F_uﬁ_ﬂ 33 o4 = O34 » 3
—3 Y 23 L1 85| w44 10 T %30 ) A% » Lba.TY » bad ol
X o Aapt B AT M | L4 GT| G| 4 cAS G8 | W IBTma
o dd2) % H156.G0 T %8 18 | G537 % B%3 %0 = Yok 50
e Aol v uLh. by THAY TL ] Weh] wADR B ] 4 WYY
A4 B RET. 4| 1 544 ¢ Gb 5 3% % L1 R ]
- BT F wdg .53 1085 . uE
413 4 100 oY CRTL N b
A] 4 191 . .o -1 1 0.1
A1B} 4 A1 D. 2% Tkl S8 | GH| 4 &%%.1% 2178
477 4 &k l.™D T2 1% | @1%{ 1 279, a1 1 517 &
Apal a4 g1 my, 1ads.ok 1 5] wee.et | o ML=
A1 | ABaL . M7 1em0% | L4 & 1Ll 1t | 141704
483 [ 4 %o% .o T eAR M8 L A1 B 1B9,8L T 4t a4
ABRA ] ABTm . ¥H 197957 ] Lo B A% 1% | T HOLYN
%% | BaoyL.lm 161015 | S8 % 401,11 | T MeE6%
455 | 549%7.9% | 162003 &8t B Ac1Lu1 | 2 49798
A9 7 FO A AL 1101 [ Gual 4 194 18 2 HBT.%4
478 | W 09685 | TEBAALE LA w1 we| 2 TTI1.14
Bbil | 4 BSL.3Y 1084 B2 ) el A BIG. 11| 4 Bow pn
oty 4 RdG, B T 3%V Y 8] myvm. w1 oAA Y
_ S04 | 4 BT D DO GOF obb| HOGL.Ol| T 4380w
& 173 | 3164 Di TBA5 1G] %] moam as| 1TATe s
;man TR 2 DGY LB FoM 00N 4] Huea . Gl 1D16.1e
S L U vV E S o
LADHY AL | CRLIZAL ANALE  Thn.DILT. LMo RD
FALE.T: ILY 17" v% 1A° . Spo 8% Hay vy 11w, , Wi
b48 BT 111, &9 11" 41 1o ha Gb Geh' 06 I8 w111 &1 .
516 00 LRk 19* 1% I18° & 11 M2 % 117 EF | LiLs |
55600 149,01 11 08 18 433 1o N A4S BT 16° w oﬂxﬁ.
@00 .00 B%a 1 LI 24 E%R | 147, 64 LMY BT T E Mass |-
. Lo M
540.19 191.2% | 171* A 06" 3. 46 S Ba' 100 AW IMGART
GO¢. OO L0 ¥ 54" 49 16.%7 | 21)1.4% SGT A5 1%k A |
53015 181, A% 11" 5% 06" D1, bh e -4 &.m |54
Skp 1% WD DA o' oL 47, B LI L B P g 4
1217.1% | 104 01 DG O% 48" - | 1.0l N 50" 1% 408 E 10008 | T4
1963, 1% | 12%.ad 0G' OoF A% YRy N A% 48 ¥k .Wm ' 38
428. 57 9. %9 V15 1T 49 86 N a4 4T LRI R T
s At J44.8% 5%' o8 Im" A% .12 A% M 185 E’ :
A%a A9 1% &1 " AR TS 1% #7 5 T oial-1v m.... .
1% | BT ML 4% A% AT 4y o 1%, 0 WAL S BT
SECTION 11 | |d8c | 471 | ubo.00 T1.0%° | 03" Y6 ba& 11 6% N 3o L g €T
‘488 479G . Th1.170 | %1 &1 16= d4° 00" 61.0G N &8O W o E oif
o A% 49k &5 00 e 1A 1AM 14 34 18, DO SOINUYT ASTW 0 WAV
- 495 dml w32 70 195, 00 1%" 44 00" 8 =4 5 At B8 o Wi . 1pS. otk
. A% | 48 8o, 60 M i P P v i& =0 Y G T 40tk )
. - an P 1]
dup | &= 50,00 1% &b 11" 4% o8° . _ - rr_.Hm
» ! a1 | Sod 175 &0 5] 16 &% 47" %37 1 A4 HuY O Bk g
ELECTION D19T. i ﬂu.___...._—...ﬁ_;nvﬁ.m. Co. sat [ IO 53,00 Ba 14 A1% 14° BaT 14 9o MaK 1T TSR -
{ Sow | 50T b 1b o Than | A AT W [ wDE | u S o8 Weew -
SCALE: L' 100 bﬂ.n__.r o, 1958 con | Hae 5 00 TAT S A1* 14 B 18 20 D AT 48 W
APRIL 1%, 19&4 ‘Rin | YO8 93, 06 119 u& 167 49 o& \ R
. . _ B AT AL1h &1 91.01 - T 1 Vit 11 W GT W OLY W .
LN OATE 11 15 L OWMNER & DEVELOPE®R: ¥96 | G14, b5 00 i1 1% 05" 55 1% 1177 | 4 30" 19 raEW :
HECLIVED fop . - _ Gl4 | 4AB4| 23403 Y1115 FO% T T 166.71 Noop 18- iy B
mhes - - 476 LhL Lob oD AT B ¥ 1V LT Ey B N OE"
MAY 28 19hast WINDEAMERZE CORPORATION
SLIE fuy Tec by o - Coos .
Pt Ne 137 % I8 AADNSEY BLDG ] .
o £ orpa Per Tne alreale ornd/or reade whawn
- S _ . v amerea b o das s ara L7 ba o
—.. L, ._“ .- H.l. ﬂ-" u|1..._.-._1. ..Jl_— ._ 1_” T} rd- —;Opm dl- ?;U- ﬁ.ﬂ.-_-_-l..-.-_._l..m__..l...lh Hnr““ ..“.“.“..l—.ﬂ..r-ﬂ.-l. ..l.....-u..-l-.- d .H.ﬂ.r.m -1_11-' h ....w._..l. oo . E m.‘ ..,_....I... L
. o pufpews &) dtncnipion njr#_._.h -4yt _ s
I -H T N T 4 ..:._. tris plat are raferred to sn Fovwume gk ara nat mlendad to bededicalad ¢ 3
S ralem. \o public e, the Fua Suriple, fille %l 0, 17
.-n r i m-dﬂ #ﬂ.ﬂ.‘. *I.:'q L5 .ﬂ..’i*‘:—;ﬂ._itﬂ.{.*. . _..“.
1 S P vt tng araniore of the dewd jowbhicks .
R _ L : ~s + Anie plal ie atiached; thair Baire it sl .
- _ Aehlans . : S '
" S P ! v 40 .
-.'_L “ . P -
E .m ! vome RIRCD CTARCTLL AR ETC BATIHSUISHED . ,
_.lu__ ull T I Fo=s ~ o T I 1L 1_-__._.m [ *Tad | : | ;
w .m-_ = - Ceomso iy AFPLTNAL OF X THN §
o vk Bl .ead ;T TR PARGLLS WL LR
. : # ﬂ_- o .._.__._...l. T, T b H 3 : ...w'-_n. —_.“l.-. .‘_D._.-_.—.“ﬁ—.z_-h 5 u._.._-
3 w Yoo o CAPTERLTL wh FL TG Sk Last N
L LY
v m . 15 AvdliAB. L - T
sl g .
L P .~ . .
' nm L A :
o | " .
- b x ..“_r1“ -_.. F|
" i ST )
P.W. 5. Completed N ;w? B
Fina} Plat Checked: 3 GOMTREr . . ; g 2
Flan~ing - 0" OWNELY CYATIRICATE . SULVEYDES CERTIFICATE TG ...w
n:-.:..._..._ihuﬂﬁ Eﬁ_n.__ 1, NORALAN FEARG S MEQRAAANN, A registered Land i ) ) 1411 )
Datr S/HeR > ) ~ Thet regerremenit ol Saciizn 71 B, Hurveuor of Tha Dlate of Mara.snd, do %ere b B ¥
— . Arlizle 7, of ine Anrocaled Jode o) Ma-iand tertify trnal {oa land whawn hercon Nas bean laidoul, -
.\\ 7 Flack, 1247 Dupplemen! ) dv far ae iray jroate and tne plat rogrect prepared in socordance wiln .,...“ - . H.Nd. ]
_ i Ine 2ffparatinn gf Vs Fisl Nive paen proviviany ot fneday fehivhing Ae i Supdivieot = vt . A zE
APPROVED. APPROVED ARPROVED- compligd withW lapd wnpwn ae Foose Bl 452 Crapgler 101G of the MATZ .ﬁ“I__—l_ﬂ-sUJ }gg ﬂw
PR , . Aeis of 1345 2nd vubscagen! aci% amensalary - v el T ,
"4 hn.ni_..‘...-. A n.-.-rﬂ.ﬂ.‘ B} i__ﬁ;ﬁﬁ hﬂg ﬂ.d ..J.-...n.‘..ﬂﬁ.. iH. Fﬂu z- nzrprm-%\ﬂ, ..“
. - - e ' : . Y : i 75 y LI T
N4 b 2llea T uitlos 7 2 L oot e i s | i iy Pesbett s Bt o SHEL [ Ve faarsle Mitmmarn G050 CALTIMORE |
aem - - . P ! I L ' (R o o] Ln) £ (4] o - - N
: Depaiy Dlaie * Counly Hesitn Dt eh Chairman = Tiann.ng Exosrd -1 . dedut Toaurear S Ter ) ﬂ.w [ o L

L 4 L.-.._
il

AR R TR ETARE, R 1




e e i L T T R
e o —— ——

W gy T

B PR WD
2 U~y des Bum
Ravh A® XAvd ‘a2,

E et
- PRl g LN

dn R e e

- AT R -

b . <N
— % 1...‘..!1..:.

T -

[ - -

-

= kA P G e

[ )

[ k5

—




‘VQNFLAl'.

L]

Vieao doewn dr

B T el st LR

4

p

T qmj.d

de.QP- GFF @ end c;,;
‘\Je_w;}.m!

el
de

g

e ——— A A rr—p—————



W (180 A 4i .. 0862106141
{?

Nﬂ \jr......r_._....... ' mm
....).,@a le a“. J;: ...._,,._...,..:.....
. . !
~ f...,...__r..... x\ ..\\,M,ﬂlu_ Pri
T P M
/ r
._,,..:lzilh rrrf.f... .,..”w
o : S S
w 0 Mm... &. ——— ~ 092£201044
m _n....n,_.._ il m. - o
S =
PR
Brsl...,....i.." m.lll....."
3 ]
S o
-~ \
00F LOGG L 1L Gl
0S¥5202zZ 11 “ _ﬁ.L_},L.U.
L]
] -
- O
31 |
WN ) gh
b 3| L
D - O : 51 s ot ._w;r-::i.,..
1 OT 75 — aﬁ._.._mo_c.w __
o Mm ﬁﬂu W D .__ - . \
W e / R
01910002+ 27 | T

B
el / ,

A" rﬁ_ﬁ_ ] _.w.m!:..!..

ML, | I

) |_ mw : .ﬂ.l_.,

> B .

v P 0566100
1 )
04 LGGOO0TH

3
& /
: o . 6
N 9  ,0v6090L01L . s

Pt 6 Sy

{ ._“ 0geBv0LOV P AN

1 ¢




T Nt b -y "d" L

,,‘__._-n.

p\&* ,J(Q AC_,C.!D W\P&mtj Pta?\’ \'\r \Q i ‘Pcm Z_Gwl 8) | @ﬁé ‘ r

Q C~-CALNACE . - .

s
s

l—

N 02° 50" 00"E 235.00°

APFEﬂR:S TOBE IN ERROR -

NOTE: BEARING OF N 02 *50° 00" W ,AS SHOWN ON RECORD PLAT.

o g . '. IR L
__-thﬂa&a; edaotkes | | . 50' Bt

RC-&
b \\EL« l
t‘b 2

Q,g Q—'A N@ : | ‘ Nafﬂfa'oa'w 122.16" aza..az'fszo.s'

\ alk
B = # I i
1 - - — *-_.-....__'-"._-...-"l-l-u g T T T T T m T - -
S —— e ' 'L-..-_._ e i e P e —— — e —. = ]
w.—-—fw . - -— - i
el gy R g i, -Fl-i-h-—_h_"-h——ll'-‘— L i

LWell / N3 ‘5\‘\ Q. L.SQS | - C@LL!N?OW% ROAD B
| : e }
@(‘ \QH Z_Q) \\ | '

Cexs "N

54722

: o ~ : | 10 COLLINGWOOD ROAD

Th:: pln: is of benefit to a consumer nnly insofar as :t is required by a lendcror LOT S, BLOCKJ
a title insurance company ar its-agent in connection with contemplated transfcr, - "WINDEMERE" 29/139
financing or refinancing. The plat is not to be relicd upon for the establishment BAL TIMORE COUNTTC MD.

| or location of fences, garages, buildings, or other existing or future
improvements. The plat does not provide for the accurate identification of

| property boundary lincs, but such jdentification may not be required for the +100d Zona Note:

transfer of title or securing financing or refinancing. | Flood ! ore
THE LOT SHOWN HEREON IS IN FLOOD ZONE (- PER EEM.A.  ©33coiad from F.EM.A. Flood nsurance
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL #_24900I0 - 026 0B : Rate Mop, .
Ce— - — —
T g LOCATION CERTIFICATION
[ = Ho
- DATE WITZ & ASSOCIATES
g-5-o5 - GENEF{AL SURVEYING CO.
: ’ 1008 Frederick Road
JOB No. Batimore, MD 21228
oy Phone 410-869-3536
AKS [T f: Cav A4N.24RQ0.A571R8

T S




9\%\ o AmF‘*“‘j ek “ion LTaonr Zo»\wt B

\) o flawn e

—aZpe e’
hﬂh.ll-

ZQY\\h(z) RQ"‘

ED: \\‘H«
3
QBQA 1\30

- Rt ‘fn" o

PV \Q~ ‘Z—C‘»V\l
Cazes - NA

b=
:
| @ ¢
|88
I - 3& &
o
- , %E 3]
' ' =0
10 Collinewood Rasol . gg 8
¥
ﬂwﬁl&l\ﬁl ...... ) | ‘3
I R ;%
L8
A | —Sk S )
Eﬁ: ﬂnu;;n# ey
E COE
S— < . ONE STORY BRICK
Mﬂgﬁcﬂmﬂh g HOTRAE
| : 3L"12’ | . BH!
. 50 maL | | ] el
. i .
h MAac.. !
e I
1% !
| l
SR W B 1
N87°10°00"W 122.16 R=828.82' L=30,06 .
‘. ey - -
ql\ /S Septic 8)‘:5 COLLINGWOOD ROAD
. 50" RrW
NI
' 10 COLLINGWOQOD ROAD

'I'h:: piatis of benefittoa consumer un]y insofarasitis r:qulrr.d by a Jender or

- | atitle insurance cumpnny or itsagent in conncetion with contemplated transfer,

financing or refinancing. The plat is not to be relied upon for the establishmen!

- | or location of fences, garages, buildings, or other existing or future

improvements. The plat docs not provide for the accurate identification of

| property boundary lines, but such identification may not be required for the

transfer of title or sceuring financing or refinancing.

THE LOT SHOWN HEREON IS IN FLoOD ZONE C  PER FEM.A.
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL #_244Pl0 -0 26,08

— -

LOT 5, BLOCKJ
- “WINDEMERE", 29/138
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.

ricod Jona Note:
Ficod zones shown ore opocodmate

. O8 scolad from F.E.M.A. Fiood insironce .
Rote Mop, -

gy R —— S
| SCALEE - B R LA
H_ o, LOCATION CERTIFICATION | ~ v of Mg
[ _"1" HO * 'y }3‘- .-
DATE WITZ & ASSOCIATES
g-5-05 GENEHAL SURVEYING CO.
: — 1009 Frederick Road
- JOB No. Baltimore, MD 21228
s Fhone 410-869-3536
ALK ol Cav A1A-ARQ.A53A

L |

fr,

-&’)3,




